### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven J. Kuehl	12/04/2009
Richard A. McCoy	12/08/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Whirlpool Corporation
Street Address:	2000 N M-63
City:	Benton Harbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49022

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12643174

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-742-3500

Email: patents@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: McGarry Bair PC Address Line 1: 32 Market Avenue, SW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US20080720/72007-0195

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin E. Dams

Total Attachments: 2

source=G0509166#page1.tif source=G0509166#page2.tif

REEL: 023757 FRAME: 0869

PATENT 501061542

# ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.				
Filed	_			
WHIRLPC assignee"), application COUPLING day of	consideration of One Dollar hereby acknowledged, the ur DOL CORPORATION (a E the entire right, title and interpretation for Letters Patent of the United System" executed by the united December, 2009, and in said a	Delaware corporation) its strength in the invention or imited States, entitled "PROXID dersigned on the day of application and any and all of	th inventor if more than one successors and assigns (here approvements of the undersignal	e, hereby assigns to cinafter called "said ned disclosed in an ECHANICAL POWER, 2009, the day of States Letters Patent
which the u all Letters extension th	ndersigned may file, either so Patent of the United States v	dely or jointly with others, or	n said invention or improvem	ents and in any and
Th said assigne	e undersigned hereby authorizee.	zes and requests the Commi	ssioner of Patents to issue sa	aid Letters Patent to
Th assignment	e undersigned hereby authori- the date and serial number of s	zes and requests the attorne said application.	ys of record in said applicat	ion to insert in this
execute any declaration be granted involved in executing the perform, up all rights the which said	r said consideration, the under y divisional, continuation or or affidavit relating thereto, as upon said application, and, is Interference, to cooperate to one preliminary statement and goon request, any affirmative accrein, whereby said Letters Pa Letters Patent may be granted if this assignment had not been	substitute application for s nd any application for the re in the event of any application the best of the ability of the giving and producing evidence that to obtain said Letters Pate atent will be held and enjoyed it as fully and entirely as the	aid invention or improvements issue or extension of any Lettion or Letters Patent assigned he undersigned in the matter ce in support thereof. The understof the United States and we do by said assignee, to the full	ents, and any oath, ters Patent that may ed herein becoming rs of preparing and indersigned agrees to yest in said assignee
Convention,	d for said consideration, the union or improvements for all and agrees to execute, at the part patent therefor.	I foreign countries, includi	ing all priority rights unde	er the International
12/4/	09 (sign name here)	Spren	Kuell	
Date	(print name here)	Steven .	J. Kuehl	Assignor
	(sign name here)			
Date	(print name here)	Richard	l A. McCoy	Assignor
	(sign name here)		·	
Date	(print name here)			Assignor

PATENT REEL: 023757 FRAME: 0870

# ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	_	
Filed		
which are hereb WHIRLPOOL assignee"), the capplication for I COUPLING SYST	sideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assign corporation its successors and assigns (hereinafter called entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "PROXIMITY SENSOR ENABLED MECHANICAL PATEM" executed by the undersigned on the day of 2909, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters I right signed may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any tof the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reise of.	ens to "said in an OWEF ay o Patent ov and
The unc	dersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Pat	ent 10
The uncassignment the d	dersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert indate and serial number of said application.	in this
declaration or af be granted upon involved in Inte executing the pro- perform, upon re- all rights therein which said Lette undersigned if the	d consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and since expense of said assign visional, continuous to substants application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent than said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becerference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing reliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agreequest, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said as it, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the terms Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed his assignment had not been made.	oadi at may oming ag and rees to signed rm for by the
said invention	r said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and inte or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the Internal diagrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any applicati atent therefor.	ationa
	(sign name here)	anar
Date	7.551	gnoi
2   8   0°1	(sign name here)  Assi (print name here)  Richard A. McCoy	gnor
	(sign name here)	nnar
Date	(print name here)	guor

PATENT REEL: 023757 FRAME: 0871

**RECORDED: 01/11/2010**